美國余風采總堂 YEE FUNG TOY FAMILY ASSOCIATION HEAD QUARTERS, U.S.A.

131 Waverly Place, San Francisco, California 94108 U.S.A.
Tel 電話: (415) 982-1667 Fax 傳真: (415) 982-2635

Notice

Date: March 25, 2024

To: Yee Fung Toy Chapters and Liaison Office

From: Yee Fung Toy Family Association Headquarters, USA

Subject: 27th National Yee Fung Toy Family Association Convention – Delegate

and Guest Registration

The New York chapter will be hosting the 27th National Yee Fung Toy Family Association Convention starting on August 3 to August 6, 2024.

To ensure a smooth event, we kindly request your cooperation in providing delegate and guest information by May 3, 2024. Please complete the registration form and return it to the Yee Fong Toy Association at 81 Bayard Street, 2nd Floor, New York, NY 10013 with the following details:

- List of delegates from your chapter or liaison office attending the convention
- List of guests attending the convention (separate from delegates)
- Flight arrival times for delegates and guests

A registration fee of \$100 applies to each guest attending the convention. Unfortunately, refunds are not available for cancellations due to unforeseen circumstances.

Timely submission of the registration form is crucial to secure room reservations for attendees. The 27th National Yee Fung Toy Family Convention Planning Committee cannot guarantee room availability for forms submitted after the deadline.

Thank you for your cooperation. We look forward to seeing you in New York!

Sincerely,

Yee Fung Toy Family Association Headquarters, USA